2016 058429

STATE OF INDIANA LAKE COUNTY FILED FOR RECORD

2016 aug 26 am 10: 14

MICHAEL B. BROWN RECORDER

Case # 920161111

SURVIVORSHIP AFFIDAVIT

Comes now Mary K. Dugan, who being duly sworn upon his/her oath, deposes and says:

That, Mary K. Dugan is the surviving spouse of Theodore Dugan, deceased who died domiciled in Lake County, Indiana, on January 12, 2007.

That Mary K. Dugan and Theodore Dugan acquired title to certain real estate as tenants by the entireties, said real estate being described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Affiant states that Mary K. Dugan and Theodore Dugan continued to live and cohabit together as husband and wife continuously from the date they took title to the above described real estate, until the date of Theodore Dugan's death NOT OFFICIAL

Affiant states that the total assets of said estate including the proceeds of life insurance policies and real and personal property, twere het sufficient to typice cherestate to Federal Estate Tax and that Indiana Inheritance Tax, if any, has been paid.

This affidavit is made for the purpose of maintaining a clear record of title to the abovedescribed real estate and to induce the appropriate county authority of Lake County, Indiana, to transfer the above-described real estate to Mary K. Dugan.

STATE OF

INDIANA

COUNTY OF

My Commission expires:

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and for said county and state this _ , 2016.

Resident of County

RENEE J. WELLS Notary Public, State of Indiana Jasper County My Commission Expires July 8, 2017

Prepared by: Timothy R. Kuiper
Austgen Kuiper Jasaitis P.C., 130 North Main Street, Crown Point, IN 46307

I affirm, under penalties for perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in this document, unless required by law A. Guistolisi.

Return to:

TITLE COMPANY 93016-111

8210 Havenwood Pass, Cedar Lake, IN 4630 LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

014760

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 97 Havenwood subdivision unit one, an addition to the Town of Cedar Lake, as per plat thereof, recorded in plat book 73 page 27, in the Office of the recorder of Lake County, Indiana, and amended by Certificate of correction recorded May 30, 1995 as Document No. 95030324

Property Address: 8210 Havenwood Pass, Tax ID No.: 45-15-22-226-005.000-014,



TTENTION ESTATE! The Social Security # is no requested by this state agency in order to sue its statiutory responsibility. Disclopure is unitary and there will be no property for fetural.

INDIANA STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH.

NT	1. DECEASED—NAME (FIRE Middle, Land)							2. SEX 36. FINE OF DEATH 35. DATE OF DEATH Month Day, W.J					
	Theodore		ugan				Ma		7:10A	<u>M</u>	<u>-</u>	12, 2	
NT IK	4. *SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER	_	Se. AGE—Lest Birthda (Years)	So. UNI	DER I YEAR		May done		H (Mo. Oay. Yr)	1		d State or Foreign	
NL/	8a. WAS DECEDENT	Sb. YE	76 AR LAST SERVED IN						3,1930			, IL	
	A U.S. VETERANI		ARMED FORCEST	HOSPITAL	Imperior	nt.		1	Nursing Home			-	
	Yes		1953		ER/Ou	patient 0	AQA .		Residence		cay,		
	9b. FACILITY NAME (If not night)			DU	Cull	ITELL		_ \	TION OF DEATH		INTY OF D		
	8210 Haven			OT	OF			Cedar			Lake		
	Married Mary Inc		refe. ofere insudent memb)	done depend			OS USUAL OCCUPATION (Give lind of work in most of working life. Oo not use visited) UDCTV150T				126. KIND OF BUSINESS/INDUSTRY Steel		
	13e. RESIDENCE—STATE		This I		ient i	s.the	prop	crtv.	PETREET AND N	5	ceer		
	IN	/ _	ake the	1 2 2	edani			4 6		venwo	δo		
ĺ	134. ZIP CODE 131. ENSIDE CO	YLIMITS		- ALGERTA	DECEDENT OF	TU AR	RIGINT	uci o	American Indian			NTS EDUCATIO	
ĺ	46303 DNO D	A. Yes	WHAT COUNT	'RY?	No Yes	Of yes, at	pecify Cuben		White, etc.	(Spe	city only hy	hest grade comp	
İ	THE CHAPAN		USA.		Nest Position race	W. DUL		Whi		Bernemary/Se		-12) College (
ŀ	18. FATHERS NAME (First Middle						18 MOTHE		rst, heldelle, Maiden				
- 1	Michael Dzi	ugar	1				Cath	erin	e Warne				
ı	20s INFORMANTS NAME (Type)	Print		2	MAR NG A	DORESS (Sin	ed and Numb	er or Rural Roc	Nomber Cay or	own seem To	Gogo)	20c. Reletionship	
	Mary Dugan				8210 8	daven	wood	Ceda	r Lake,	IN46.	303	Wife	
	214 METHOD OF DISPOSITION		premoment	21h DATE	AND PLACE O	DISPOSITIO	N Uvapna of	COUNCES TO CAPAGE	agtory, or	Ic. LOCATION	City or T	own, State	
- [Bursel Cremetion		novel from State	1 011101	~~~		•		,	Chica		T T	
-	Doneson Dother (Speci	77			ount		Ceme			Chica		T Tr	
- 1	Dean Wagner				100886		À	1	AS DEATH REPOR		ERT		
ŀ	24. SIGNATURE OF FUNERAL DI				76.77	NSE NUMBER	<u> </u>		oress and uc	•		· · · · · · ·	
- 14	<u> </u>	\ <u>i</u>	DUE TO	HUE FO	SFOT NSEQUENCE () (CC)	Mely	usm	<u>a_</u>			month	
- ;	Conditions of arry, which gave	'	DUE TO	COR AS A CO	NSEQUENCE C)F):							
	itating the underlying	•	c	(DRASIA CO	ACEON SENCE	¥53					– –		
	course lest 1		d.	Voit Bay	43EQUENCE C								
ŀ,	PART II. Other mondinger constitions			<u> </u>					T				
	PART II. Other significant conditions - Conditions contributing to death but not previously state					27. WAS DECEDENT PREGNANT OR POSTPARTUM (Yes or ma)			DAYS 286 WAS AN AUTOPSY PERFORMED? (You or (20)		280. WERE AUTOPSY FIN AVAILABLE PRIOR TO COMPLETION OF CA OF DEATH! (Year or in		
:	29s. CERTIFIER CREATERYING PHYSICIAN To the best of my knowledge, death occurred at the time, date, and place, and due to the cause(a) as stated.												
	(Check only one) MEALTH OFFICEA On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, data, and place, and due to the cause(a) air stated. CORONER On the basis of examination and/or investigation, in my opinion, death occurred at the time, data, and place, and due to the cause(a) and manner as stated.												
	·· ·	_	On the basis of exem	enation and/or en	westigedon, in n	ty opinion, des	th occurred a					. 7	
	296. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFIER							29c. M	NO. 2	0. 29d. DATE SCHED (Month.)			
2	10. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (ITEM 26) (Ty					<u> </u>	0103			1/16107.			
2	ID NAME AND ADDRESS OF PER		304.00	ists a	Tara ! A	- 2/	1000	~ 2:	TI TH	11/30	7		
3	O. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PER	TAP	THE PARTY OF THE P	5		~	- 100	A SOL	W/	7,400	2 DATE F	ILED (Month De	
3	ID. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PER DETOL LOS IN HEALTH OFFICERS SIGNATUR	DAL	سبيخ		<i>ڪ حب</i>		. 4.0.	'			Van	may	
3	GEORGE 1	DAL	5	cocor "	•						ecos h	-//	
3	GEORGE 1	DAL	34s DATE OF INA		TIME OF		RY AT WOR	K7 34	d. DESCRIBE HOV	UQQQ YRULNI V	mngo	\cup	
3	I HEALTH OFFICER'S SIGNATUR	DAL E	34s DATE OF INA (Month Day, Yo		TIME OF		PY AT WOR	K7 34	d. DESCRIBE HOV	V INJURY OCCU	migu	\mathcal{O}	
3	MANNER OF DEATH	DAL	(Month. Day, Yo	•••	YAULNI	(Yes		K7 34	d. DESCRIBE HOV	VINJURY OCCU	mings		
3	MANNER OF DEATH Netural Penging Investigation Accordent Surcede Could not be	DAL.	l	RRY—Al home	YAULNI	(Yes	or no)		d. DESCRIBE HOV			Oxy or Town, State	
3	MANNER OF DEATH Natural Pending Investigation		(Month Day, Yo	RRY—Al home	YAULNI	(Yes	or no)					Day or Town State	